USPTO):STEPHEN D. SCANLON, ESQ. COMPANY:JONES DAY, NORTH POINT, 901 LAKESIDE AVE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	<u></u>		AND LINE STATES						
lectronic Version v1. itylesheet Version v1			07/14/2009 900138528						
SUBMISSION TYPE: NI			EW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: R			elease of Security Interest in Trademarks						
CONVEYING PARTY	ATA	<u></u>							
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type				
		RLY First Union National	03/26/2003	Administrative Agent:					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name: Acutex, Inc.									
Street Address:	4100 Key Tower, 127 Public Square								
City:	Cleveland								
State/Country:	ОНЮ								
Postal Code:	stel Code: 44113								
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: MICHIGAN								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type Number		Word Mark			000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Registration Number: 2230388			ACUTEX						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (216)579-0212 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 218/586-7023 Email: skoston@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Scanlon, Esq. Address Line 1: Jones Day, North Point, 901 Lakeside Ave Address Line 4: Gleveland, OHIO 44114 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 836567-610008/SK									
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen D. Scanlon, Esq.						
Signature:			/Stephen D. Scanion/						
Date:			07/14/2009						

):STEPHEN D. SCANLON, ESQ. COMPANY:JONES DAY, NORTH POINT, 901 LAKESIDE AVE

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC167#page1.tif source=DOC167#page2.tif source=DOC167#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0355

DISTEPHEN D. SCANLON, ESQ. COMPANY: JONES DAY, NORTH POINT, 901 LAKESIDE AVE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (6/k/a First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One Wachovia Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-1139 holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of ACUTEX, INC. (the "Pledgor") pursuant to a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of June 1, 1999; and

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interest, attached hereto as Exhibit A, given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Pledgor's satisfaction of its obligations under the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, transfers and assigns unto the Pledgor, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all of Pledgor's registered trademarks and applications therefor as set forth in the Security Agreement and as listed in Schedule A to Exhibit A attached hereto.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Henry R. Biedrzycki
Director

State of North Carolina)
) ss:
County of Cabarrus)

On this Act day of March, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Henry R. Biedrzycki, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose set forth herein.

Kimberly E. Zirkle, Notary Public Cabarrus County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 5/19/2003

C-814126v01_14988.00015

à

Jul-15-09 02:32pm From-JD CLEVELAND 216 579 0212 T-512 P.005/008 F-483

DISTEPHEN D. SCANLON, ESQ. COMPANY: JONES DAY, NORTH POINT, 901 LAKESIDE AVE

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ACUTEX, INC. (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which patents are registered or have pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Patents"); and

WREREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of June I, 1999, by way of the Pledge and Security Accession, dated as of July 30, 1999, in which the Pledgor has agreed with First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One First Union Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-1139, to execute this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby assign and grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and the Patents. This Assignment has been given in conjunction with the assignment and security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Assignment are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

actuex, inc.

Name: Ronald G. Campbell

Title: Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

Ç-19yeka-pi i avek 00013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0357

Jul-15-09 02:32pm From-JD CLEVELAND 216 579 0212 T-512 P.006/008 F-483

D:STEPHEN D. SCANLON, ESQ. COMPANY: JONES DAY, NORTH POINT, 901 LAKESIDE AVE

Schedules to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark

Schedule A

Pledgor	Registration No.	Country	Mark
Acutex, Inc.	2,230,388	U.S.	Acutex _

NY: 1049798vt

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 07/14/2009